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TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced 	On hand at 
beginning of 	during 	end of 

	

January 	January 	January 

1964 r 	
thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber (Latex) 	63 	 - 	 62 

Synthetic rubber: 
S - type 	...................

..14 
19,160 24,069 17,547 

N-type 	.................. - 5 
Flutyl 	....................

.84 
2,737 6,372 2,465 

Neoprene 	................. - 70 
7,780 5,896 8,322 

Totals 	... .::.::::::.::: 29,773 36,337 28409 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 264 1,049 320 

Total all rubber 30,102 3,386 28,791 

1965 

Natural rubber (Latex) ' - 107 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 22,025 25,463 22,659 
N-type 	.................. 4 - 4 
Butyl 4,185 6,638 4,872 
Neoprene 82 - 65 
Other 	............. 4,983 7,276 7,003 

Totals 31,279 39,377 34,603 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 1,848 281 1,453 

Total all rubber 33,200 39,658 36,163 

Rrvksrd fUures. 

March 19h5 
	

Industry Division 
622-602 

Bocz,. DUHAMZL, r.s.s.c.. Queens Printer and Controller of Stationery. Ottawa 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

January 

On hand at 	Shipments On hand at 

	

beginning Receipts 	
Con- 	(sales and 	end suniption 	other 

of month 	
disposals) 	

of month 

thousands of pounds 

1964 

Natural rubber: 	
7,183 	6,983 	6,610 	96 	7,460 

	

386 	191 	242 	60 	275 
Latex....................  

	

Totals .................7,569 	7,174 	6,852 	156 	7,735 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 5, 19 3 11,991 11,485 161 5,538 

Latex 625 803 694 127 607 
N-type .................. 193 165 114 19 225 
Stereo - Regular 778 1,680 1,498 15 945 
Butyl 	.................... 683 879 951 4 607 
Neoprene ................. 791  902 840 7 846 
Other 	.................... 15 3 63 65 4 147 

Totals ................. 8 , 416  16,483 15,647 337 8,915 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 2,758 3,589 3,432 (- 	12) 2,927 

Total all rubber 18,743 27,246 25,931 481 19,577 

1965 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 9,259 5,905 6,304 84 8,776 

Latex 	.................... 522 97 222 30 367 

Totals 	................. 9,781 6,002 6,526 114 9,143 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- Solid 	...........'652 4,550 11,306 10,336 96 5,424 

Latex 763 676 97 642 ........... 
N-type 	................... 267 168 130 12 293 

Stereo - Regular 	.........
723 

1,306 1,283 1,658 6 925 

Butyl 	.................... 
1,172 1,048 - 847 

Neoprene 	................. 779 895 877 2 795 
212 76 80 - 208 

8,489 15,663 14,805 213 9,134 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,989 	2,962 	3,072 	
1
(- 8) 	2,887 

Total all rubber 	21 3,259 	24,627 	24,403 	319 	21,164 

r Revised figures. 

r 
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TABLE 3. • Consumption of Rubber, by End Products - 
January 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other Total 

tubes cable wear rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 4,993 35 469 1 1,112 6,610 
Latex 5 1 20 96 120 242 

Totals 	................. 4,998 36 489 97 1,232 6,852 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 8,702 283 395 - 2,105 11,485 

Latex 124 - 17 412 141 694 

N -type .......•.*••..* 2 - - - 112 114 
Stereo - Regular 1,408 - 23 - 67 1,498 
Butyl ........... 607 130 - - 214 951 
Neoprene 	•....• 72 263 11 - 494 840 
Other 	.................... 4 3 7 - 51 65 

Totals 	..... ............ 10,919 679 453 412 3,184 15647 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 2,303 3 53 - 1,073 3,432 

Total all rubber 18,220 718 995 509 3,489 25,931 

1965 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 4,715 38 447 1 1,103 6,304 

Latex 	......... 5 - 21 75 121 222  

Totals 	........... 4,720 38 468 76 1,224 6,526 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	•...• 7,823 277 385 - 	1,851 10,336 

Latex 	........... 98 - 20 331 	227 676 
N-type .......... 3 - - - 	127 130 
Stereo - Regular 1,547 - 30 - 	81 1,658 
Butyl 679 173 1 - 	195 1,048 
Neoprene 38 321 4 - 	514 877 
Other 	..................... 16 - 5 - 	59 80 

Totals 	................. 10,204 771 445 331 	3,054 14,805 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2 3,113 	7 	60 	- 	892 	3,072 

	

Total all rubber ..... 	17,037 	816 	973 	407 	5,170 	24,403 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by Types, Showing per cent of New Rubber 1944-64 

New rubber 
Reclaimed 

Natural 	Synthetic 	Total  
%New 	%New '000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 
rubber 	rubber 

1944 	............... 21,477 27.9 55,399 72.1 76,876 28,277 
1945 	.............., 13,198 14.1 80,505 85.9 93,703 34,298 
1946 	,....., 21,459 24.4 66,357 75.6 87,816 31 2 673 
1947 	....... 72,293 52.5 65,367 47.5 137,660 36,563 
1948 	• 	........... 93,114 66.9 46,052 33.1 139,166 30,661 
1949 	............... 85,789 67.9 40,474 32.1 126,263 26,418 
1950 	. ..... 103,306 67.1 50,597 32.9 153,903 31,268 
1951 	...... 99,404 62.7 59,216 37.3 158,620 35,448 
1952 	........, 75,042 49.9 75,261 50.1 150,303 30,468 

1953 ...... 83,955 51.1 80,438 48,9 164,393 32,701 
1954 ............... 93,130 58.0 67,359 42.0 160,489 28,604 
1955 ............. 99,281 52.4 90,039 47.6 189,320 33,667 
1956 .......... 96,434 47.1 108,433 52.9 204,867 37,822 
1957 .....,.., ...... 91,477 46.2 106,490 53.8 197,967 36,008 
1958 .,,...., ...... 83,068 44.3 104,639 55.7 187,707 33,871 
1959 .............. 99,167 43.6 128,135 56,4 227,302 38,243 
1960 .., 78,800 38.6 125,114 61.4 203,914 35,716 
1961 ................ 71,073 33,6 140,396 66.4 211,469 36,162 
1962 ,.,, 	 ....... 77,925 32.3 163,551 67.7 241,476 40,276 
1963r_ January 6,849 31.0 15,240 69.0 22,089 3,695 

February 6,554 30.6 14,862 69.4 21,416 3,810 
March 6,527 28.7 16,226 71.3 22,753 4,110 
April 6,396 29.8 15,092 70.2 21,488 3,821 
May 	....... 7,316 30.7 16,544 69.3 23,860 4,075 
June 7,295 30.0 16,998 70.0 24,293 4,151 
July 6 3,227 31.8 13,357 68,2 19,584 3,165 
August 5,038 28.1 12,875 71.9 17,913 2,703 
September 7,088 30.4 16,233 69.6 23,321 3,625 
October , 7,495 29.3 18 2 047 70.7 25,542 4,009 
November 7,381 31.3 16,221 68.7 23,602 3,534 
December • 6,541 29.2 15,890 70.8 22,431 3,387 

Totals ........... 	80,707 	30.1 	187,585 	69.9 	268 11 292 	44,094 

1964r - 	January .... 6,852 30,5 15,647 69,5 22,499 3,432 
February 7 5,516 29.5 17,932 70.5 25,448 4,001 
March 7,379 29.3 17,770 70,7 25,149 4,000 
April 7,864 29.8 18,489 70.2 26,353 4,067 
May 6,942 29.5 16,522 70.5 23,464 3,512 
June 	... .... 8,464 30.2 19,580 69.8 28,044 4,093 
July 	...... 6,394 31.4 14,001 68.6 20,395 2,739 
August 5,056 28.2 12,847 71.8 17,903 2,388 
September ., 8,199 29.1 19,940 70.9 28,139 3,888 
October 7,724 30.2 17,838 69.8 25 $ 62 3,185 
November 8,533 31,0 18,990 69.0 27,523 3,271 
December 7,823 29.5 18,735 70.5 26,558 3,76" 

Totals 	......... 88,746 29.9 208,291 70.1 297,037 42,343 

Revised figures. 

I 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Synthetic Rubber, by Types, 1958-64 • S-type 
Solid 	Latex N-te yp 

Stereo- 
Butyl Regular Neoprene Other Total 

thousands of pounds 

1958 • .......  85,102 	4,625 743 .. 	7,882 6,086 201 104,639 
1959 ..........,. 102,233 	6,807 1,321 .. 	10,922 6,637 215 128,135 
1960 ....,.,..,.. 101,523 	6,177 1,256 .. 	9,654 5,978 526 125,114 
1961 ........,... 114,551 	6,180 1,164 .. 	10,438 6,834 1,229 140,396 
1962 ............ 136,731 	6,714 1,205 .. 	10,231 7,197 1,473 163,551 

145,268 	7,615 1,389 11,280 	11,451 9,430 1,152 187,585 
1964 ...,...,,... 152,128 	8,711 1 1 588 20,685 	13,457 10,589 1,133 208,291 

TABLE 6. 	Closing Stocks(1) and Domestic Production of Rubber 1956-64 

On hand at end of period Produced during period 
Natural 	Synthetic Reclaimed Synthetic Reclaimed 

thousands of pounds 

1956 .............. 10,557 15,131 3,559 270,370 10,588 
1957 ..........,,.. 10,407 20,256 3,628 295,995 11,191 
1958 .............. 10,006 23,186 3,136 302,480 13,303 
1959 ..........,,., 9,289 20,025 3,727 255,527 13,952 
1960 ... ........... 8,429 40,409 3,790 357,667 14,680 
1961 .............. 8,597 37,085 3,138 368,413 13,721 
1962 8,763 43,117 4,520 377,088 16,462 - 	Tanuary ... 7,409 43,205 4,160 33,617 1,384 

February .. 8,522 41,070 3,753 30,918 1,039 
W March ..... 8,013 43,815 3,460 34,476 1,310 

April 	..... 7,856 43,616 3,584 32,276 1,267 
May 	....... 8,477 46,163 3,509 35,773 1,293 
June 	...... 7,596 45,385 3,275 30,333 1,997 
July 	...... 7,364 47,427 3,750 33,419 1,373 
August .... 7,726 49,930 3,916 3,204 1,082 
September 8,430 48,310 3,511 32,816 1 3,465 
October ... 8,397 44,278 3,476 32 9 867 1,526 
November •. 8,531 37,962 3,491 32,625 1,337 
December .. 7,632 38,190 3,022 34,966 1,775 

Totals 	............ ... ... ... 400,290 16,848 
1964r - January ... 7,797 37,324 3,247 36,337 1,049 

February .. 8,289 38,868 3,225 34,738 1,639 
March ..,.. 8,420 43,184 3,137 39,184 1,539 
April 	..... 8,077 40,955 2,515 35,566 1,491 
May 	....... 8,414 44,927 3,346 37,560 1,323 
June 	...... 8,183 47,579 3,435 36,224 1,479 
July 	...... 9,832 52,225 4,795 36,706 1,471 
August 	,..,. 10,709 53,543 5,940 36,501 1,653 
September 9,516 47,408 5,713 36,127 1,588 
October 	.... 8,557 44,776 6,117 37,401 1,431 
November ... 8,622 42,340 6,057 38,748 295 
December ... 9,854 39,828 4,837 37,275 8 

442,367 14,966 

(1) Includes stocks held by Producers and Consumers of rubber. 
Figures not applicable. 

r 	Revised figures. 
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List of Reporting Firms 

Name 	 Location 

Producers of rubber: 

DominlonRubberCo. Ltd. .............. ............ ....... Montreal,Que. 
Dupont of CanadaLtd, ......... ........... . Montreal, Que. 
General Latex & Chemical (Canada) Ltd. 	....... 	Candiac ;  Qte. 

Polymer Corporation Ltd. ..... .... .. ..... ..... . ........,. Sarnia, Ont. 

Consumers of rubber: 

A.C. Rubber Manufacturing Co. Ltd. ...................... 
The Acton Rubber Ltd. ....... . ........ ................. 

American Biltrite Rubber Co. (Canada) Ltd................  
American Wringer Company ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Aet Industries Ltd... ......... ....,. .................. 
Asbestonos Corporation Ltd. ..........................  
AustenalCanadaLtd. ..... . ....... 0....................... 

Bata Shoe Co. of Canada Ltd. .............. ....... •0••OO*O 

B. B.ChemicalCo, ofCanadaLtd. ..... ....... ....... 

Becwith Box Toe Ltd. 
Bigger Rubber Co. Ltd. (The) . . . . . . •... . . . . . e ........ o . 

Blitrite Tire Co. Ltd. 
N. Bloomfleld & Sons Ltd. 
Borden Chemical Co. of Canada Ltd. (The) .. ...... 
Boston Insulated WIre & Cable Co. Ltd. ,,,, ......... 

Bracebridge Latex Products Ltd. 
British Rubber Co. Ltd. (The) ....... . .......... ,......... 
Bulding Products 
Campbell Manufacturing Co. Ltd, 
Canada FoIls Ltd. 
Canada Wire & Cable Co. Ltd. ....... . . , . . . . . . . . . ....... 

Canadian Carborundum Co. Ltd. .. .. ... ... .... 

Canadian Collord Products Ltd. 
Canadian General Electric Co. Ltd. ... ................... 

Canadian General-Tower Ltd. .. ...,.. ..., ,.. , 

Canadianjohns-ManvilleCo. Ltd. 
Canadian Lastex Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . 
CanadianTechnical Tape Ltd. 
Dayton Rubber Co. (Canada) Ltd. .......... ....... 

De Laney & Petit Industries Ltd. ........ .................  
W. R. Grace Co. of Canada Ltd. 
Dominion Rubber Co. Ltd. ............... ..,...............  

Dominicn Textile Company Ltd. ....... 	.... 

Dow Chemical of Canada Ltd. 
Dowsell-Lees & Co. Ltd. 
Dunlop Canada Ltd. 
Feather Industries Ltd. ................... .......... 

Vancouver, B.C. 
Acton Vale, P.Q. 
Sherbrcoke, P,Q. 
Farnhain, F.Q. 
Guelph, Ont. 
Montreal, P.Q. 
Guelph, Ort, 
Batawa, Ont. 
Mcntreal, P.Q. 
Sherbrooke, PC'. 
Toro'it, O'rit. 
Toronto, Ont 
Montreal, P,ç' 
West Hill, Ont, 
HamIlton, Ont, 
Bracebridge, Ont, 
Lachine, Que. 
Montreal, P.Q. 
Willowdale, Ont, 
Toronto, Ont, 
Toronto, Ont. 
Niagara Falls, Ont, 
Windsor, Ont, 
Peterborough, Ont. 
Gait, Ont, 
Asbestos, P.Q. 
Montreal, P.Q. 
Montreal, P.Q. 
Tcronto, Ont. 
Toronto, Ont. 
Montreal, P.Q, 
Montreal, P.Q.  
Montreal, P.Q. 
Sarnia, Ont. 
Dundas, Ont. 
Toronto, Ont 
Toronto, Ont, 
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List of Reporting Firms - Concluded 

Name 	 Location 

Consumers of rubber - Concluded: 

FederalWire&CableCo, Ltd. ,.. ......... . .......... ..... 

FibreProductsofCanadaLtd. ........... ,.....,....... 

Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. of Canada Ltd . ...........  
Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. of Canada Ltd. ............. 
Gates Rubber of CanadaLtd. 
Garlock of Canada Ltd. ............. ...................... 

General Tire & Rubber Co. (The) .......... ................ 
B.F. Goodrich Canada Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . ...................... 
B.F. Goodrich Sponge Products of Canada Ltd....... 
Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co. of Canada Ltd......... 
G. L. Griffith & Sons Ltd . ........................... 
The Holtite Rubber Co. of Canada Ltd..................... 
Huntington Rubber Mills of Canada Ltd ... ........ 

Jo -ison & Johnson Ltd. ... . .. ... .......................... 

Kaufman Rubber Co. Ltd...................................  
Lepages Ltd. .,.•......... •.S•...e...... ................ 
MansfieldRubber(Canada)Ltd. ............. , ......... ... 

Miner Rubber Co. Ltd. (The) ..................  
Minnesota Mining & Manufacturing of Canada Ltd. ......... 
National Starch & Chemical Co. (Canada) Ltd..............  
Northern Electric Co. Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Phillips Electrical Company Ltd. .. ...... ........ 

Pirelli Cables Conduits Ltd . .............................  
Playtex Ltd. .. .................. ......... 

Raybestos-Manhattan(Canada) Ltd. ............... 
Roy Paul Emile •............. 
Seiberling Rubber Co. of Canada Ltd. ........ 
Snowden Roller Co. .........,.,,.............., ......... 

M. L. Snyder & Son Ltd....... 
A. C. Spalding & Bros. of Canada Ltd. 
Standard Products (Georgetown) Ltd. 
Stedfast Rubber Co. (Canada) Ltd. .......... ...... 

Stein-Hall Ltd. .......... ... .......... ..... 
Tillotson Rubber Co. Reg'd. 
Triangle Conduit & Cable (Canada) Ltd. 
Viceroy Manufacturing Co. Ltd. .. .. .... ..... . . ........... 

Western Rubber Co. of Canada Ltd. .................. 
Wilkinson Linatex Co. Ltd. 	....... 
F• B. Woodward & Sons Ltd. .......... ........... ......... 

Guelph, Out. 
Brantford, Ont. 
Hamilton, Ont. 
Calgary, Alta. 
Brantford, Ont. 
Toronto, Ont. 
Welland, Ont. 
Kitchener, Ont. 
Waterville, P.Q. 
New Toronto, Out. 
Stratford, Out. 
Drummondville, P.Q. 
Port Coquitlaxn, B.C. 
Montreal, P.Q. 
Kitchener, Out. 
Toronto, Ont. 
Barrie, Out. 
Granby, P.Q. 
London, Out. 
Toronto, Ont. 
Montreal, P.Q. 
Brockville, Out. 
St. Johns, P.Q. 
Arnprior, Out. 
Peterborough, Out. 
Granby, Ont. 
Toronto, Out. 
Oshawa, Out. 
Woodbridge, Out. 
Brantford, Out. 
Georgetown, Out. 
Granby, P.Q. 
Toronto, Ont. 
St. Johns, P.Q. 
Scarborough, Ont. 
Toronto, Out. 
Alton, Out. 
St. Laurent, P.Q. 
Montreal, P.Q. 
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